
Major Events Calendar for 2022-2023 (Corrected 9/21/2022)
Fall Term
Saturday, August 20 Invited varsity football candidates and RCI’s arrive
Friday, August 26 Invited student leaders arrive (Student Council, Prefects, and others by

invitation)
Saturday, August 27 Invited preseason athletes, music & drama students arrive; SATs
Tuesday, August 30 Arrival and registration for Second Form Boarding Students, 9:00am -

1:00pm, Registration for all Day Students: 11:00 am - 1:00 pm
Second Form orientation

Wednesday, August 31 Arrival and registration for all III, IV, V, and PG Students. Boarding Students,
9:00 am - 1:00 pm; Registration for all Day Students: 11:00 am - 1:00 pm
Second Form orientation and house activities for III, IV, V Form, and PG
Students.

Thursday, September 1 Orientation activities for all students
Friday, September 2 Academic orientation (short-period schedule)
Saturday, September 3 Scrimmages/House Olympics
Sunday, September 4 Induction ceremony for all new students / Convocation
Monday, September 5 Regular class schedule begins
Saturday, October 1 No Classes – SATs (sports practices and contests are on)
Wednesday, October 5 No Classes – Yom Kippur
Monday, October 10 No Classes (Interims) (sports practices and contests are on)
Wednesday, October 12 No Classes - PSATs for IV Formers (sports practices and contests are on)
Friday / Saturday, October 21-22 Family Weekend (teacher / advisor conferences; fall musical; sports are on)
Monday, October 24 No Classes – Boarders return by 7:00 pm
Saturday, November 5 No Classes - Hill Day (sports practices and contests are on)
Tuesday, November 8 Democracy Day (No classes but required programming for all Forms; sports

are on)
Monday, November 14 Review Day (Preparation of Final Exams)
Tuesday, November 15 Final Exams begin
*Friday, November 18 Final Exams end / Thanksgiving break begins

Winter Term
Monday, November 28 Boarders return by 7:00 pm / House and Advisor Meetings at 7:30 pm
Tuesday, November 29 Classes resume - Special schedule / Required Residential Life Meeting at 1:15

pm
Thursday, December 15 Short period schedule / Winter Break begins at 12:30 pm (International

Students may leave early to accommodate the closing of the houses)
Tuesday, January 3 Boarders return by 7:00 pm
Wednesday, January 4 Classes resume
Monday, January 16 No Classes - MLK Day Observed (sports practices and contests are on)
Tuesday, January 17 Required Residential Life Meeting at 7:30 pm
Wednesday, January 18 No Classes - MLK Community Day (Required for all students)
Monday, January 23 No Classes (Interims) (sports practices and contests are on)
Saturday, February 4 Winter Gathering
Monday, February 6 No Classes - Winter long weekend
Tuesday, February 7 No Classes - Winter long weekend; Boarders return by 7:00pm
Monday, February 27 Review Day (Preparation of Final Exams)
Tuesday, February 28 Final Exams begin
*Friday, March 3 Final Exams end / Spring break begins at 12:00 pm

Spring Term
Tuesday, March 21 Boarders return by 7:00 pm / House and Advisor Meetings at 7:30 pm

*IMPORTANT NOTE: All students must remain at school until after their final academic obligation each
term. We DO NOT reschedule exams to facilitate family vacations or other early departures, so please do not
book flights that depart before 5pm on the last day of finals. If need be, students are permitted to stay the
night of the last day of finals and fly out the next morning.



Major Events Calendar for 2022-2023 (Corrected 9/21/2022)
Wednesday, March 22 Classes resume - Saturday Class Schedule/Required Residential Life Meeting

at 1:15 pm
Wednesday, March 29 Admissions Discovery Days
Saturday, April 1 Admissions Discovery Days
Monday, April 3 Admissions Discovery Days
Saturday, April 8 No classes – Spring long weekend
Monday, April 10 Late start – classes begin 10:30 am
Wednesday, May 10 No Classes - Community Day (sports practices and contests are on)
Wednesday, May 24 Last Day of Classes for Fifth Form Students
Thursday, May 25 Senior Prom
Saturday / Sunday, May 27-28 Commencement Weekend
Monday, May 29 Reading Day
Tuesday, May 30 Final Exams begin
*Friday, June 2 Final Exams end / Summer break begins at 12:00 pm
Friday/Sunday, June 2-4 Alumni Weekend

*IMPORTANT NOTE: All students must remain at school until after their final academic obligation each
term. We DO NOT reschedule exams to facilitate family vacations or other early departures, so please do not
book flights that depart before 5pm on the last day of finals. If need be, students are permitted to stay the
night of the last day of finals and fly out the next morning.


